
 
 
 
  
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
Providers (“distant sites”) and Recipients/Patients (“originating sites”) of Telemedicine 
Services: 
 
Molina Healthcare of New Mexico, Inc. (Molina Healthcare) follows the Centers for 
Medicare and Medicaid (CMS) rules when billing for Telemedicine, and requires providers 
to bill accordingly.  To help ensure that your Telemedicine claims are processed timely and 
accurately, it is important to use appropriate procedure codes and modifiers.  Please follow 
these simple steps: 
 
 Bill procedure code Q3014 without a modifier for the facility fee (originating site); 

and 
 Bill appropriate procedure code with modifier GT (examples 90833 GT, 99213 

GT, etc.) appended for all professional fees.  
 
For more information regarding Telehealth Services, Molina Healthcare is including the 
CMS Rural Health Fact Sheet Series brochure in this Bulletin. 
 
Please contact your dedicated Provider Service Representative toll free at (800) 377-9594 
with any questions. 
 
Thank you, 
 
Molina Healthcare Behavioral Health Provider Services Team 
Molina Healthcare of New Mexico, Inc. 
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